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Expenditure Type Estimated Cost Estimated Timing 

Hank Aaron Multi-Use Trail Extension $600,000 Not later than 2048 
Street Improvements on W National Ave $250,000 Not later than 2048 
Housing & Other Economic 
Development Incentives 

$250,000 Not later than 2048 

Total $1,100,000  
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Project Name/Type Priority Contingent1 Ongoing Totals 1/2 Mile

1 Development Incentives2 10,599,094 10,599,094 2028-2049
2 Administration and Professional Services 848,227 848,227 2026-2054
3 Infrastructure Improvements at Public Spaces3 750,000 750,000 600,000 NLT 2048
4 Street Improvements4 500,000 500,000 250,000 NLT 2048
5 Housing/Other Economic Development Incentives 250,000 250,000 250,000 NLT 2048

Total Projects 10,599,094 1,500,000 848,227 12,947,321 1,100,000

Notes:

2) Projected development incentive payments have a present value of $5,611,317 using a 6.0% discount rate.
3) To include art, benches, multi-use paths, and other like projects.
4) To include bump outs, crosswalks, paint, and other like projects.

1) The City may need to make improvements to other infrastructure within the District or the half-mile surrounding as a result of the Project. Whether 
improvements will be needed and when they may be needed is undetermined. Current cost estimates are included, but projects will only be funded from the 
District to the extent funds are available and the improvements are for the benefit of the District and needed to implement the Plan. The City may pro-rate the 
TID contribution to the projects to match costs to the benefit provided to the District. 

Est. 
Timing

Est. CostProject 
ID
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Annual Total

Units Total Value

Estimated Value per

1 2026 59 11,925,250 11,925,250 2026 1
2 2027 59 11,925,250 11,925,250 2027 2
3 2028 0 2028 3
4 2029 0 2029 4
5 2030 0 2030 5
6 2031 0 2031 6
7 2032 0 2032 7
8 2033 0 2033 8
9 2034 0 2034 9

10 2035 0 2035 10
11 2036 0 2036 11
12 2037 0 2037 12
13 2038 0 2038 13
14 2039 0 2039 14
15 2040 0 2040 15
16 2041 0 2041 16
17 2042 0 2042 17
18 2043 0 2043 18
19 2044 0 2044 19
20 2045 0 2045 20
21 2046 0 2046 21
22 2047 0 2047 22
23 2048 0 2048 23
24 2049 0 2049 24
25 2050 0 2050 25
26 2051 0 2051 26
27 2052 0 2052 27

Totals 117 23,850,500 23,850,500

Notes:
1) Based on informaton provided by the Developer on February 10, 2026. Values 
converted to equalized using the 2025 aggregate ratio of 85.87%.

SoNa Lofts Phase II1Construction 
Year

Construction 
Year

$203,850 
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Type of District Base Value 0
District Creation Date Economic Change Factor 0.50%

Valuation Date Jan 1, 2026 Apply to Base Value
Max Life (Years) Base Tax Rate $20.90

End of Expenditure Period 22 3/24/2048 Rate Adjustment Factor 0.00%
Revenue Periods/Final Year 27 2054

Extension Eligibility/Years Yes 3
Eligible Recipient District

Construction 
Year

Value 
Added

Valuation 
Year

Economic 
Change

Total 
Increment

Revenue 
Year Tax Rate1

Tax 
Increment

1 2026 11,925,250 2027 0 11,925,250 2028 $20.90 249,280
2 2027 11,925,250 2028 59,626 23,910,126 2029 $20.90 499,806
3 2028 0 2029 119,551 24,029,677 2030 $20.90 502,305
4 2029 0 2030 120,148 24,149,825 2031 $20.90 504,817
5 2030 0 2031 120,749 24,270,574 2032 $20.90 507,341
6 2031 0 2032 121,353 24,391,927 2033 $20.90 509,877
7 2032 0 2033 121,960 24,513,887 2034 $20.90 512,427
8 2033 0 2034 122,569 24,636,456 2035 $20.90 514,989
9 2034 0 2035 123,182 24,759,639 2036 $20.90 517,564

10 2035 0 2036 123,798 24,883,437 2037 $20.90 520,152
11 2036 0 2037 124,417 25,007,854 2038 $20.90 522,752
12 2037 0 2038 125,039 25,132,893 2039 $20.90 525,366
13 2038 0 2039 125,664 25,258,558 2040 $20.90 527,993
14 2039 0 2040 126,293 25,384,851 2041 $20.90 530,633
15 2040 0 2041 126,924 25,511,775 2042 $20.90 533,286
16 2041 0 2042 127,559 25,639,334 2043 $20.90 535,953
17 2042 0 2043 128,197 25,767,530 2044 $20.90 538,632
18 2043 0 2044 128,838 25,896,368 2045 $20.90 541,325
19 2044 0 2045 129,482 26,025,850 2046 $20.90 544,032
20 2045 0 2046 130,129 26,155,979 2047 $20.90 546,752
21 2046 0 2047 130,780 26,286,759 2048 $20.90 549,486
22 2047 0 2048 131,434 26,418,193 2049 $20.90 552,233
23 2048 0 2049 132,091 26,550,284 2050 $20.90 554,995
24 2049 0 2050 132,751 26,683,035 2051 $20.90 557,770
25 2050 0 2051 133,415 26,816,450 2052 $20.90 560,558
26 2051 0 2052 134,082 26,950,533 2053 $20.90 563,361
27 2052 0 2053 134,753 27,085,285 2054 $20.90 566,178

Totals 23,850,500 3,234,785 Future Value of Increment 14,089,863

Notes:
1) Tax rate shown is actual 2025/2026 rate per DOR Form PC-202 (Tax Increment Collection Worksheet).

Yes

Blighted Area
March 24, 2026

27
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MRO #1
2026

SoNa Residential1

Year $10,599,094 Year

2026 0 45,000 45,000 (45,000) (45,000) 10,599,094 2026
2027 0 25,000 25,000 (25,000) (70,000) 10,599,094 2027
2028 249,280 249,280 154,030 25,250 179,280 70,000 0 10,445,064 2028
2029 499,806 499,806 474,304 25,503 499,806 0 0 9,970,761 2029
2030 502,305 502,305 476,548 25,758 502,305 0 0 9,494,213 2030
2031 504,817 504,817 478,801 26,015 504,817 0 0 9,015,412 2031
2032 507,341 507,341 481,065 26,275 507,341 0 0 8,534,346 2032
2033 509,877 509,877 483,339 26,538 509,877 0 0 8,051,007 2033
2034 512,427 512,427 485,623 26,803 512,427 0 0 7,565,383 2034
2035 514,989 514,989 487,917 27,071 514,989 0 0 7,077,466 2035
2036 517,564 517,564 490,222 27,342 517,564 0 0 6,587,244 2036
2037 520,152 520,152 492,536 27,616 520,152 0 0 6,094,708 2037
2038 522,752 522,752 494,861 27,892 522,752 0 0 5,599,847 2038
2039 525,366 525,366 497,196 28,171 525,366 0 0 5,102,652 2039
2040 527,993 527,993 499,541 28,452 527,993 0 0 4,603,111 2040
2041 530,633 530,633 501,896 28,737 530,633 0 0 4,101,215 2041
2042 533,286 533,286 504,262 29,024 533,286 0 0 3,596,953 2042
2043 535,953 535,953 506,638 29,314 535,953 0 0 3,090,315 2043
2044 538,632 538,632 509,025 29,608 538,632 0 0 2,581,290 2044
2045 541,325 541,325 511,422 29,904 541,325 0 0 2,069,869 2045
2046 544,032 544,032 513,829 30,203 544,032 0 0 1,556,039 2046
2047 546,752 546,752 516,248 30,505 546,752 0 0 1,039,792 2047
2048 549,486 549,486 518,676 30,810 549,486 0 0 521,116 2048
2049 552,233 552,233 521,116 31,118 552,233 0 0 0 2049
2050 554,995 554,995 31,429 31,429 523,566 523,566 2050
2051 557,770 557,770 31,743 31,743 526,026 1,049,592 2051
2052 560,558 560,558 32,061 32,061 528,498 1,578,089 2052
2053 563,361 563,361 32,381 32,381 530,980 2,109,069 2053
2054 566,178 566,178 32,705 32,705 533,473 2,642,542 2054

Totals 14,089,863 14,089,863 10,599,094 848,227 11,447,321 Totals 

Notes: NPV @ 6.00% $5,611,317

LEGEND:
CALLABLE MATURITIES
END OF EXP. PERIOD

1) Annual MRO payment is based on 100% of increment less the annual administrative costs. 
Assumes the 2028 payment is further reduced by the 2026 and 2027 administrative costs.

Total 
Expenditures Annual Cumulative

PROJECTED CLOSURE YEAR

Projected Revenues

Total 
Revenues

Balances

Liabilities 
Outstanding

Tax 
Increments

Ongoing 
Planning & 

Administration

Projected Expenditures
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Revenue 
Year

Milwaukee 
County

Milwaukee 
County Metro 
Sewer District

City of West 
Allis

School District 
of West Allis

Milwaukee Area 
Technical 
College Total

Revenue 
Year

2028 37,485 14,709 90,472 97,515 9,099 249,280 2028
2029 75,157 29,492 181,396 195,517 18,244 499,806 2029
2030 75,533 29,640 182,303 196,495 18,335 502,305 2030
2031 75,910 29,788 183,215 197,477 18,427 504,817 2031
2032 76,290 29,937 184,131 198,465 18,519 507,341 2032
2033 76,671 30,086 185,052 199,457 18,611 509,877 2033
2034 77,055 30,237 185,977 200,454 18,704 512,427 2034
2035 77,440 30,388 186,907 201,456 18,798 514,989 2035
2036 77,827 30,540 187,841 202,464 18,892 517,564 2036
2037 78,216 30,693 188,780 203,476 18,986 520,152 2037
2038 78,607 30,846 189,724 204,493 19,081 522,752 2038
2039 79,000 31,000 190,673 205,516 19,177 525,366 2039
2040 79,395 31,155 191,626 206,544 19,273 527,993 2040
2041 79,792 31,311 192,584 207,576 19,369 530,633 2041
2042 80,191 31,468 193,547 208,614 19,466 533,286 2042
2043 80,592 31,625 194,515 209,657 19,563 535,953 2043
2044 80,995 31,783 195,488 210,705 19,661 538,632 2044
2045 81,400 31,942 196,465 211,759 19,759 541,325 2045
2046 81,807 32,102 197,447 212,818 19,858 544,032 2046
2047 82,216 32,262 198,435 213,882 19,957 546,752 2047
2048 82,627 32,424 199,427 214,951 20,057 549,486 2048
2049 83,040 32,586 200,424 216,026 20,157 552,233 2049
2050 83,456 32,749 201,426 217,106 20,258 554,995 2050
2051 83,873 32,912 202,433 218,192 20,359 557,770 2051
2052 84,292 33,077 203,445 219,283 20,461 560,558 2052
2053 84,714 33,242 204,463 220,379 20,563 563,361 2053
2054 85,137 33,408 205,485 221,481 20,666 566,178 2054

Totals 2,118,721 831,400 5,113,683 5,511,759 514,300 14,089,863


